BEFORE THE NORTH CAROLINA MEDICAL BOARD

In re:)	
)	RELIEF OF CONSENT
Whitney Jo Bakken, M.D.,)	ORDER OBLIGATIONS
)	
Respondent.)	

This matter is before the North Carolina Medical Board ("Board") regarding Whitney Jo Bakken, M.D. ("Dr. Bakken"), license number 2009-00784.

FACTUAL FINDINGS

On September 14, 2015, the Board entered into a Consent Order with Dr. Bakken in which her medical license was limited, prohibited and restricted from treating any and all types of pain (acute and chronic) in all patients she treats. Dr. Bakken was also required to complete continuing medical education. Dr. Bakken has complied with her Consent Order in all respects including, and not limited to, completing all continuing medical education required by it.

On June 3, 2016, Dr. Bakken requested that the Board relieve her of the ongoing terms and conditions of her Consent Order.

ORDER

The Board hereby orders that Dr. Bakken be relieved of all obligations contained in the numbered paragraphs of her Consent Order. Nothing herein shall affect the public nature of Dr. Bakken's Consent Order and it shall remain a public document on the Board's web site.

President

This the 27th day of October, 2016.

NORTH CAROLINA MEDICAL BOARD

By: <u>Bi Udekwu</u>, M.D.

Relief of Consent Order Obligations - Whitney Jo Bakken, M.D.